
MORROW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND Actual Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected
REVENUES Budget Jul/Aug Sept '09 Oct '09 Nov '09 Dec '09 Jan '10 Feb '09
Beg. Cash 1,400,000 1,125,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Current Tax 4,300,000 0 0 0 3,750,000 15,000 25,000 10,000
Prior Tax 200,000 0 0 7,700 28,000 1,000 1,700 2,500
Tax Interest 2,000 0 0 69 168 1,189 32 15
Interest 130,000 7,145 8,500 8,000 9,000 12,000 12,000 11,000
Tuition/Alt Ed 155,000 0 0 11,000 18,000 18,000 14,000 18,000
Payments in Lieu 3,600 0 0 3,500 0 0 0 0
Local Option Levy 560,000 0 0 0 500,000 15,000 5,000 5,000
Miscellaneous 15,000 61 582 100 4,100 180 1,655 1,059
County Sch Fund 16,000 0 0 150 15,000 50 90 40
Early Intervent. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicaid Reimb 4,824 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Utilities in Lieu 90,000 0 0 89,000 0 0 0 0
Prior yr Refunds 15,000 1,200 0 0 0 0 3,000 12,000
State Support 11,626,417 2,888,391 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,150,000
Donations 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Common School 76,200 0  0 0 0 80,000 0
Forest Fees 75,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale County Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale Fixed Assets 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comp for Loss 0 314 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total for Month 18,675,041 4,022,111 1,159,082 1,269,519 5,474,268 1,212,419 1,292,477 1,209,615
CUMULATIVE REVENUES 4,022,111 5,181,193 6,450,712 11,924,980 13,137,399 14,429,876 15,639,491

EXPENDITURES  
Salaries 9,735,880 360,568 815,000 818,000 825,000 818,000 795,000 820,000
Benefits 4,577,362 170,414 391,200 392,640 396,000 392,640 381,600 393,600
Purch Services 2,149,510 282,377 182,000 220,000 270,000 65,000 260,000 175,000
Supplies 613,932 94,736 176,000 80,000 58,000 45,000 60,000 30,000
Capital Outlay 100 8,298 0 0 . 0 0 0
Dues, Fees, Ins. 198,257 22,982 250 7,500 3,300 2,500 895 3,600
Transfer Funds 650,000 0    0 0 0
Contingency 500,000 0   
Reserve for Next 250,000 0    

Total for Month 18,675,041 939,375 1,564,450 1,518,140 1,552,300 1,323,140 1,497,495 1,422,200
CUMULATIVE EXPENSES 939,375 2,503,825 4,021,965 5,574,265 6,897,405 8,394,900 9,817,100

MONTH END BALANCE 3,082,736 2,677,368 2,428,747 6,350,715 6,239,994 6,034,976 5,822,391



MORROW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
  Projected Projected Projected Projected Projected (Rec'd More)

REVENUES Budget Mar '10 Apr '10 May '10 June '10 TOTALS Rec'd Less 
Beg. Cash 1,400,000 0 0 0 0 1,125,000 275,000
Current Tax 4,300,000 300,000 10,000 85,000 90,000 4,285,000 15,000
Prior Tax 200,000 15,000 15,000 10,000 90,000 170,900 29,100
Tax Interest 2,000 156 96 25 50 1,800 200
Interest 130,000 8,500 7,550 7,500 3,000 94,195 35,805
Tuition/Alt Ed 155,000 18,000 13,000 18,000 22,000 150,000 5,000
Payments in Lieu 3,600 0 0 0 0 3,500 100
Local Option Levy 560,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 15,000 560,000 0
Miscellaneous 15,000 100 150 1,500 500 9,987 5,013
County Sch Fund 16,000 250 40 50 0 15,670 330
Early Intervent. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicaid Reimb 4,824 0 0 0 4,800 4,800 24
Utilities in Lieu 90,000 0 0 0 0 89,000 1,000
Prior yr Refunds 15,000 0 0 0 0 16,200 (1,200)
State Support 11,626,417 1,150,000 1,150,000 1,200,000 0 13,288,391 (1,661,974)
Donations 5,000 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 3,000
Common School 76,200 0 0 0 80,000 160,000 (83,800)
Forest Fees 75,000 0 0 0 0 0 75,000
Sale County Land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sale Fixed Assets 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
Comp for Loss 0 0 0 0 0 314 (314)

  
TOTAL 18,675,041 1,497,006 1,200,836 1,334,075 305,350 19,976,757 (1,301,716)
CUMULATIVE REVENUES 17,136,496 18,337,332 19,671,407 19,976,757  

(Overspent)
EXPENDITURES Underspent 
Salaries 9,735,880 818,000 815,000 835,000 2,000,000 9,719,568 16,312
Benefits 4,577,362 392,640 391,200 400,800 900,000 4,602,734 (25,372)
Purch Services 2,149,510 225,000 175,000 175,000 200,000 2,229,377 (79,867)
Supplies 613,932 35,000 15,000 10,000 10,000 613,736 196
Capital Outlay 100 0 0 0 0 8,298 (8,198)
Dues, Fees, Ins. 198,257 100 2,500 2,500 153,000 199,127 (870)
Transfer Funds 650,000 0 650,000 650,000 0
Contingency 500,000 0 500,000
Reserve for Next 250,000 0 250,000

  
TOTAL 18,675,041 1,470,740 1,398,700 1,423,300 3,913,000 18,022,840 652,201
CUMULATIVE EXPENSES 11,287,840 12,686,540 14,109,840 18,022,840  

MONTH END BALANCE 5,848,657 5,650,792 5,561,567 1,953,917


